TK™
TACKSERT® PINS
For attachment of thin panels to
plastics, common casting materials
and other similar materials.
(1)	 Min. base panel thickness allows for 1 mm / .039" protrusion. Anvil will require clearance.
(2) As a guideline, minimum boss diameter is twice centerline-to-edge value. Testing this product in your application is recommended. For more information on proximity to
bends and distance to other clinch hardware, see PEM® Tech Sheet C/L To Edge.

Length
 Code
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
TK4	 -	 25	 –	 500TK4™ TackSert® pins
“PEM” Dimple Registered Trademark
H
C
TL
TK-2   PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com © 2026 PennEngineering.
PEM® TackSert® Pins
•	 Ideal for compact electronics.
Comparison of TackSert® pin to screw installation.
With TackSert® Pin With Screw
Typical screw related issues include
costly tapping, cross-threading, torque
control, and vibration back out.
TKA™/TK4™ microPEM® TackSert® pins
Base Panel
Hole Size Code
TKA	 –	 10	 –	 200
TK4	 –	 10	 –	 200
Part Number Designation
Type &
Material
Length
Code
	                         Type		  Base		  Top Sheet	 Base Panel	 Top Sheet		  H	 L	 T	 Min. Dist.
	            Fastener Material	 Panel		  Hole Size	 Hole Size	 Thickness	 C	 ±0.08 mm/	 ±0.06 mm/	 ±0.08 mm/	 Hole C/L
Aluminum
	 400 series	 Hole Size	 Length	 ±0.05 mm/±.002”	 -0.05 mm/-.002”	 Max.	 Max.	 ±.003”	 ±.002”	 ±.003”	 To Edge (1)
		  stainless steel	 Code	 Code	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.	 mm	 in.
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 100	 1.3	 .051	 1	 .039	 0.2	 .008	 1.2	 .047	 1.8	 .071	 1	 .039	 0.27	 .011	 1.18	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 150	 1.3	 .051	 1	 .039	 0.7	 .028	 1.2	 .047	 1.8	 .071	 1.5	 .059	 0.27	 .011	 1.18	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 200	 1.3	 .051	 1	 .039	 1.2	 .047	 1.2	 .047	 1.8	 .071	 2	 .079	 0.27	 .011	 1.18	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 250	 1.3	 .051	 1	 .039	 1.7	 .067	 1.2	 .047	 1.8	 .071	 2.5	 .098	 0.27	 .011	 1.18	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 300	 1.3	 .051	 1	 .039	 2.2	 .087	 1.2	 .047	 1.8	 .071	 3	 .118	 0.27	 .011	 1.18	 .047
(1)	 Minimum boss diameter is twice centerline-to-edge value. For more information on proximity to bends and distance to other clinch hardware,
see PEM® Tech Sheet C/L To Edge.
For through hole applications
DOE - 0.25 mm / .010” = Min. Sheet
For blind hole applications
DOE + 0.25 mm / .010” = Min. Blind Hole Depth
Material And Finish Specifications
(1)  HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
“PEM” Dimple Registered Trademark
H
C
TL
Base panel.
TackSert pin
shown installed
into blind hole
application.
Top sheet.
Top Sheet Thickness (TST)
DOE = L - TST
L
DOE
Depth Of Engagement (DOE) DOE > 0.8 mm / .0315”
Broaching
knurl creates
a firm interference fit
Tapered tip
assists location
Low-profile
head
TK-3   PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
 Fastener Materials Standard Finishes For Use in Sheet Hardness: (1)